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Re: Docket No. 030446-SU; Application by Mid-County Services, Inc. for Rate Increase
in Pinellas County, Florida
QOur File No.: 30057.59
Dear Ms. Bayo:
Enclosed please find for filing the following Wastewater Tariff Sheets which have
been revised to reflect the interim rates recently approved by the Commission:
1. Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 17.0
2. Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 18.0
3. Ninth Revised Sheet No. 18.0-A
4, Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 19.0
5. Ninth Revised Sheet No. 19.0-A
Should the Staff have any questions regarding these enclosures, they should not
hesitate to give me a call.
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MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC., THIRTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELS TWELFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0
GENERAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE GS
AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.
APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all customers for which no other

schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules
and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Bi- Monthly
RATES - Base Facility Charge
5/8"x 3/4" $ 26.89
1" $ 38.91
1-1 %" $§ 69.01
2" § 155.26
3" $ 276.04
4" § 621.25
6" $ 1,107.60
*Per 1,000 gallons of water used $ 2.52

* Water furnished by the Pinellas County Water System
MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge per meter size.

TERMS OF PAYMENT -  Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if
not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days’ written
notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other
bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - May 1, 2004

TYPE OF FILING - Interim Rates
Lawrence N. Schumacher
Issuing Officer
PRESIDENT

Title



MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC. TWELFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0

WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELS ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE RS
AVATLABILITY -  Available throughout the area served by the Company.
APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and individually
metered apartment units.
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules
and Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD - Bi-Monthly
RATES - Base Facility Charge
All Meter Sizes $26.89
*Per 1,000 gallons of water used $ 2.10
Maximum 20,000 gallons
*Water Furnished by the Pinellas County Water System
MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT -  Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING -

not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days’ written
notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other
bill, service may then be discontinued.

May 1, 2004
Interim Rates

Lawrence N. Schumacher
Issuing Officer

PRESIDENT
Title



MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC. NINTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0-A
WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELS EIGHTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0-A

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE MS

AVAILABILITY -  Available throughout the area served by the Company.
APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules
and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING - Bi-Monthly

RATES - FLAT RATE
(Unmetered)
$55.74

MINIMUM CHARGE - $55.74

TERMS OF PAYMENT -  Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if
not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days’ written
notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other
bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - May 1, 2004

TYPE OF FILING - Interim Rates

Lawrence N. Schumacher
Issuing Officer

PRESIDENT
Title



MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC. THIRTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0
WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELS TWELFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE MS

AVAILABILITY -  Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY - Forwastewater service to all master-metered residential customers including,
but not limited to, Condominiums, Apartments, and Mobile Home Parks.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to ali of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules
and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-Monthly

RATES - Base Facility Charge
5/8" x 3/4" $ 26.89
" $ 38091
1-1%" $ 69.01
2" $ 621.25
3" $ 1,104.12
4" $ 1,104.12
6" $ 2,484.62
*Per 1,000 gallons of water used $ 2.52

*Water Furnished by the Pinellas County Water System
MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge per Meter Size

TERMS OF PAYMENT -  Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if
not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days’ written
notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other
bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - May 1, 2004

TYPE OF FILING - Interim Rates
Lawrence N. Schumacher
Issuing Officer
PRESIDENT

Title



MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC. NINTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0-A

WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELS EIGHTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0-A
MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE MS

AVAILABILITY -  Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all master-metered residential customers including
but not limited to Condominiums, Apartments and Mobile Home Parks.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules
and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATES - FLAT RATE
(unmetered)
$1,714.34

MINIMUM CHARGE - $£1,714.34

TERMS OF PAYMENT -  Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if
not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days’ written
notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other
bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - May 1, 2004

TYPE OF FILING - Interim Rates

Lawrence N. Schumacher
Issuing Officer

PRESIDENT
Title




